

Ref: FOI/CAD/ID 3530

Please reply to:

FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone Kent ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

06 September 2016

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Energy use.

- Could you please provide a contact name, telephone number and email address for the person who deals with Energy Management in your Trust.
 Could you please provide a full list of all sites that your Trust operates, along with number of beds?
- 1. Jeanette Rooke, Director of Estates and Facilities, <u>Jeanette.rooke@nhs.net</u>
- 2. Maidstone Hospital total core beds available is 307 Tunbridge Wells total core beds available is 441 Crowborough birthing centre beds available is 5